3.3V 32K/64K/128K x 8/9
Synchronous Dual-Port Static RAM
CY7C09079V/89V/99V
CY7C09179V/89V/99V
CY7C09079V/89V/99V
CY7C09179V/89V/99V
Features
• True Dual-Ported memory cells which allow simulta-

 CY7C09079V/89V/99V
CY7C09179V/89V/99V
Ordering Information
32K x8 3.3V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
6.5[1] CY7C09079V-6AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
7.5[1] CY7C09079V-7AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C09079V-7AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
9 CY7C09079V-9AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
12 CY7C09079V-12AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
64K x8 3.3V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
6.5[1] CY7C09089V-6AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C09089V-6AXC A100 100-Pin Pb-Free Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
7.5[1] CY7C09089V-7AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
9 CY7C09089V-9AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
12 CY7C09089V-12AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C09089V-12AXC A100 100-Pin Pb-Free Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
128K x8 3.3V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
6.5[1] CY7C09099V-6AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C09099V-6AXC A100 100-Pin Pb-Free Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
7.5[1] CY7C09099V-7AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C09099V-7AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C09099V-7AXI A100 100-Pin Pb-Free Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
9 CY7C09099V-9AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C09099V-9AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
12 CY7C09099V-12AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C09099V-12AXC A100 100-Pin Pb-Free Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
32K x9 3.3V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
6.5[1] CY7C09179V-6AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C09179V-6AXC A100 100-Pin Pb-Free Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
7.5[1] CY7C09179V-7AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
9 CY7C09179V-9C A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
12 CY7C09179V-12AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C09179V-12AXC A100 100-Pin Pb-Free Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
64K x9 3.3V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
6.5[1] CY7C09189V-6AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C09189V-6AXC A100 100-Pin Pb-Free Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
7.5[1] CY7C09189V-7AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
9 CY7C09189V-9AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
12 CY7C09189V-12AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C09189V-12AXC A100 100-Pin Pb-Free Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
Document #: 38-06043 Rev. *B Page 16 of 18
 CY7C09079V/89V/99V
CY7C09179V/89V/99V
All products and company names mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
128K x9 3.3V Synchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
6.5[1] CY7C09199V-6AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial